This notice is to advise you that after reviewing your Bid Proposal for Bid 25 -10,   

opened on March 10 2025, the Town of East Haven has awarded the contract for the  

construction of two additional bocce courts, across from the Town Beach, to  

A.Lieto Construction 

Total Bid Award:  Thirty-one thousand dollars, ($31,000), for both courts, complete.  

Please take note that the Award is expressly and strictly contingent upon the return of this letter to  

be signed within fourteen (14) days to the Town Mayor’s Office, for his countersignature.  

Your current Certificate of Insurance is also to be e-mailed to the Town Purchasing Office to my